

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12196 OF 2025

Dr. Dattatray Rajaram Jadhav

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra And Ors.

... Respondents

*Mr. Amit Sale a/w Shreyas Karajgar for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent-State.*

**Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.**

Date : November 18, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **23rd December, 2025**. In addition to Court notice, private notice permitted. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent-State.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.11.19
15:29:57 +0530